

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 24 OF 2007

GENESIS COLORS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAFFRON INTERNATIONAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exem. from filing original or certified true copy of the arbitration agreement dt. 6.4.2006)

BEFORE :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kher, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

ORDER

Fresh notice be issued to the non-Applicant.

Learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to inform the learned counsel who appeared for the non-applicant in the connected matter pending before the High Court.

The matter is adjourned for 02.05.2008.

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 28, 2008.