

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 24 OF 2007

GENESIS COLORS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAFFRON INTERNATIONAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil K.Kher,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Reema Sharma,Adv.for  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Lavanya K.Y.Adv.for  
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks'  
time for filing reply.

List on 29.8.2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER