

È
ITEM NO.301
(In chambers)

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 24 OF 2007

GENESIS COLORS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAFFRON INTERNATIONAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing the original or certified true copy of the Arbitration Agreement dt.6.4.2006)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anil K.Kher, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr.Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms.Reema Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Gunita Pahwa, Adv.
Ms.Lavanya K.Y., Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard both sides.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that in the course of today she will be filing the counter affidavit.

nd
List on Tuesday the 2 September, 2008 for orders at 1.45p.m..

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master